

03.03.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is absent without step.

Surety is directed to produce the accused person on next date positively.

It is 1.15 p.m.

No witness turned up today.

Issue fresh summons upon the CSW-1.

Regular P.O is on transfer.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 17.10.2025 for evidence and appearance i.d. W.A.